

	Sample Road Beautification-FDOT [Rebid]			VisualScape, Inc.		Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.	
	E-56-16			15980 NW 117th Ave		2200 NW 23 Avenue	
	9/7/2016			Miami, FL 33018		Miami, FL 33142	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	[TOTAL] Required items for Landscape Enhancement	1	PKG	\$398,950.00	\$398,950.00	\$451,349.40	\$451,349.40
1.1	Mobilization / General Conditions (Max. 8% of Total Base Bid)	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$38,045.66	\$38,045.66
1.2	Warranty / Replacement of Dead Material Only	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
1.3	Maintenance of Traffic / Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$21,402.00	\$21,402.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
1.4	Removal of Existing Mahogany Tree - 30' Ht.	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
1.5	Removal of Existing Black Olive Tree - 35' Ht.	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
1.6	Removal of Existing 'Medjool' Date Palms - 15' C.T.	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
1.7	Relocation of Existing 'Medjool' Date Palms - 15' C.T.	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00
1.8	Removal of Existing Grass and Weeds	7115	SY	\$1.40	\$9,961.00	\$0.75	\$5,336.25
1.9	Furnish & Spread 80/20 Planting Soil Mix - 2" Depth	395	CY	\$35.00	\$13,825.00	\$38.00	\$15,010.00
1.10	Bulnesia Tree - 2" DBH, 14' Ht. x 6' Sprd.	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
1.11	10 Silver Bismarkia Palm - 14' O.A. Ht., Min. 4' C.T.	12	EA	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00
1.12	Solitaire Palm - 18' - 22' O.A. Ht., Min. 12' - 16' C.T.	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00
1.13	Montgomery Palm - 18' - 22' O.A. Ht., Min. 12' - 16' C.T.	8	EA	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$565.00	\$4,520.00
1.14	Live Oak Tree - 3" DBH, 18' Ht. x 9' Sprd.	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00
1.15	'Green Island' Ficus - 3 Gal., 15" Ht.	1743	EA	\$11.35	\$19,783.05	\$9.30	\$16,209.90
1.16	Shrub Allamanda - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	290	EA	\$12.35	\$3,581.50	\$9.25	\$2,682.50
1.17	Sand Cordgrass - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	1020	EA	\$11.35	\$11,577.00	\$9.30	\$9,486.00
1.18	'Queen Emma' Crinum Lily - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	214	EA	\$15.35	\$3,284.90	\$23.00	\$4,922.00
1.19	Alvarez' Bromeliads - 1 Gal., 15" Ht.	52	EA	\$11.35	\$590.20	\$17.50	\$910.00
1.20	Gold Mound - 3 Gal., 18" Ht.	329	EA	\$11.35	\$3,734.15	\$9.35	\$3,076.15
1.21	Fakahatchee Grass - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	327	EA	\$11.35	\$3,711.45	\$9.30	\$3,041.10

	Sample Road Beautification-FDOT [Rebid]			Arazoza Brothers Corp.		Landscape Service Professionals, Inc	
	E-56-16			15901 SW 242 Street		6115 NW 77th Way	
	9/7/2016			Homestead, FL 33031		Tamarac, FL 33321	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	[TOTAL] Required items for Landscape Enhancement	1	PKG	\$465,172.70	\$465,172.70	\$487,255.71	\$487,255.71
1.1	Mobilization / General Conditions (Max. 8% of Total Base Bid)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
1.2	Warranty / Replacement of Dead Material Only	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00
1.3	Maintenance of Traffic / Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,010.00	\$33,010.00
1.4	Removal of Existing Mahogany Tree - 30' Ht.	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
1.5	Removal of Existing Black Olive Tree - 35' Ht.	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
1.6	Removal of Existing 'Medjool' Date Palms - 15' C.T.	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
1.7	Relocation of Existing 'Medjool' Date Palms - 15' C.T.	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00
1.8	Removal of Existing Grass and Weeds	7115	SY	\$2.70	\$19,210.50	\$2.75	\$19,566.25
1.9	Furnish & Spread 80/20 Planting Soil Mix - 2" Depth	395	CY	\$28.00	\$11,060.00	\$40.00	\$15,800.00
1.10	Bulnesia Tree - 2" DBH, 14' Ht. x 6' Sprd.	4	EA	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$897.25	\$3,589.00
1.11	10 Silver Bismarkia Palm - 14' O.A. Ht., Min. 4' C.T.	12	EA	\$1,275.00	\$15,300.00	\$652.25	\$7,827.00
1.12	Solitaire Palm - 18' - 22' O.A. Ht., Min. 12' - 16' C.T.	6	EA	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$377.25	\$2,263.50
1.13	Montgomery Palm - 18' - 22' O.A. Ht., Min. 12' - 16' C.T.	8	EA	\$925.00	\$7,400.00	\$377.25	\$3,018.00
1.14	Live Oak Tree - 3" DBH, 18' Ht. x 9' Sprd.	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$997.25	\$3,989.00
1.15	'Green Island' Ficus - 3 Gal., 15" Ht.	1743	EA	\$9.50	\$16,558.50	\$10.75	\$18,737.25
1.16	Shrub Allamanda - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	290	EA	\$9.50	\$2,755.00	\$10.50	\$3,045.00
1.17	Sand Cordgrass - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	1020	EA	\$9.00	\$9,180.00	\$10.75	\$10,965.00
1.18	'Queen Emma' Crinum Lily - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	214	EA	\$13.50	\$2,889.00	\$28.25	\$6,045.50
1.19	Alvarez' Bromeliads - 1 Gal., 15" Ht.	52	EA	\$27.00	\$1,404.00	\$17.25	\$897.00
1.20	Gold Mound - 3 Gal., 18" Ht.	329	EA	\$9.50	\$3,125.50	\$10.50	\$3,454.50
1.21	Fakahatchee Grass - 3 Gal., 24" Ht.	327	EA	\$9.50	\$3,106.50	\$10.50	\$3,433.50

	Sample Road Beautification-FDOT [Rebid]			VisualScape, Inc.		Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.	
	E-56-16			15980 NW 117th Ave		2200 NW 23 Avenue	
	9/7/2016			Miami, FL 33018		Miami, FL 33142	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1.22	Dwarf Podocarpus 'Pringles' - 3 Gal., 12" Ht	402	EA	\$13.35	\$5,366.70	\$10.25	\$4,120.50
1.23	Dune Sunflower - 1 Gal., 12" Ht.	1985	EA	\$5.85	\$11,612.25	\$5.65	\$11,215.25
1.24	False/Mexican Heather - 1 Gal., 8" Ht.	1487	EA	\$6.35	\$9,442.45	\$5.50	\$8,178.50
1.25	Purple Queen - 1 Gal., 8" Ht.	405	EA	\$5.85	\$2,369.25	\$5.00	\$2,025.00
1.26	St. Augustine 'Floritam' Sod	38756	SF	\$0.55	\$21,315.80	\$0.40	\$15,502.40
1.27	Install Irrigation System, incl. laterals, heads, etc.	1	LS	\$29,435.00	\$29,435.00	\$112,540.00	\$112,540.00
1.28	Furnish & Install Pump Station & Well, incl. electric	1	EA	\$31,608.80	\$31,608.80	\$12,954.00	\$12,954.00
1.29	Solar or Battery Operated Controllers	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$356.42	\$2,494.94
1.30	Irrigation Mainline	2125	LF	\$6.00	\$12,750.00	\$5.85	\$12,431.25
1.31	Rainbird 16-Station Controller	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$565.00	\$565.00
1.32	Low Flow Irrigation Valves	11	EA	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$585.00	\$6,435.00
1.33	Rain Sensing Device	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,156.00	\$9,248.00
1.34	H.D.P.E. Directional Bores For Mainline	838	LF	\$62.00	\$51,956.00	\$35.00	\$29,330.00
1.35	Electric Irrigation Valves	14	EA	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$560.00	\$7,840.00
1.36	Directional Bores for sleeves	1555	LF	\$39.70	\$61,733.50	\$35.00	\$54,425.00
1.37	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
2	[TOTAL] Add Alternate Items - (City may perform or pay for separately)	1	PKG	\$67,600.00	\$67,600.00	\$47,710.00	\$47,710.00
2.1	Relocation of Sabal Palms - Off Site - 20' - 25' O.A. Ht.	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$390.00	\$4,680.00
2.2	Install New Electric Service and Meter	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,230.00	\$22,230.00
2.3	Tap Water Main and Install New Water Meters	6	EA	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
2.4	Furnish & Install Backflow Preventers	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
2.5	Permit Fees and Impact Fees - Allowance	10000	AL	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
	Acknowledged Addenda			Yes		Yes	
	Final Project Completion in Calendar Days			170		170	
	Local Business Participation Percentage			15%		0%	
	Small Business Enterprise Participation Percentage			0%		10%	
	Notes			Prime Contractor is a Small Business Enterprise			

	Sample Road Beautification-FDOT [Rebid]			Arazoza Brothers Corp.		Landscape Service Professionals, Inc	
	E-56-16			15901 SW 242 Street		6115 NW 77th Way	
	9/7/2016			Homestead, FL 33031		Tamarac, FL 33321	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1.22	Dwarf Podocarpus 'Pringles' - 3 Gal., 12" Ht	402	EA	\$11.25	\$4,522.50	\$12.25	\$4,924.50
1.23	Dune Sunflower - 1 Gal., 12" Ht.	1985	EA	\$6.00	\$11,910.00	\$5.75	\$11,413.75
1.24	False/Mexican Heather - 1 Gal., 8" Ht.	1487	EA	\$5.50	\$8,178.50	\$6.50	\$9,665.50
1.25	Purple Queen - 1 Gal., 8" Ht.	405	EA	\$6.50	\$2,632.50	\$5.50	\$2,227.50
1.26	St. Augustine 'Floritam' Sod	38756	SF	\$0.45	\$17,440.20	\$0.41	\$15,889.96
1.27	Install Irrigation System, incl. laterals, heads, etc.	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$62,770.00	\$62,770.00
1.28	Furnish & Install Pump Station & Well, incl. electric	1	EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,070.00	\$35,070.00
1.29	Solar or Battery Operated Controllers	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
1.30	Irrigation Mainline	2125	LF	\$6.00	\$12,750.00	\$13.08	\$27,795.00
1.31	Rainbird 16-Station Controller	1	EA	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.32	Low Flow Irrigation Valves	11	EA	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
1.33	Rain Sensing Device	8	EA	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
1.34	H.D.P.E. Directional Bores For Mainline	838	LF	\$55.00	\$46,090.00	\$48.00	\$40,224.00
1.35	Electric Irrigation Valves	14	EA	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00
1.36	Directional Bores for sleeves	1555	LF	\$45.00	\$69,975.00	\$53.00	\$82,415.00
1.37	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
2	[TOTAL] Add Alternate Items - (City may perform or pay for separately)	1	PKG	\$64,600.00	\$64,600.00	\$47,700.00	\$47,700.00
2.1	Relocation of Sabal Palms - Off Site - 20' - 25' O.A. Ht.	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
2.2	Install New Electric Service and Meter	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
2.3	Tap Water Main and Install New Water Meters	6	EA	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
2.4	Furnish & Install Backflow Preventers	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
2.5	Permit Fees and Impact Fees - Allowance	10000	AL	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
	Acknowledged Addenda			Yes		Yes	
	Final Project Completion in Calendar Days			150		210	
	Local Business Participation Percentage			0%		10%	
	Small Business Enterprise Participation Percentage			0%		0%	
	Notes						